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Alafia River Mitigation Bank
ERP 43041686.000
Credit Ledger

Forested Wetlands Credits

Maximum Credits Available: 35.42

Permit Number of Credits
Permit Modification | Source of Credits Entity Using Credits Credit User Currently Credits Added Credits Used Credit
Date Number (If crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Available (If crediting) (If debiting) Balance
6/7/2017 43041686.001 |Initial Credit Release 0 4.6 4.6
2/5/2018 43041686.002 84 Lumber 43009348.020 4.6 0.56 4.04
3/28/2018 43041686.003 Troydale Road EPC 356385 4.04 0.03 4.01
4/9/2018 43041686.004 Srivistava SFH EPC 359983 4.01 0.02 3.99
Second Credit
6/7/2018 43041686.005|Release 3.99 7.8 11.79
EPC 65138/ FDEP 29-
7/23/2018 43041686.006 TECO Grange Hall to Mines 0359583-001 11.79 0 0.38 11.41
FGT Okeechobee Expansion Project
11/5/2018 43041686.007 FDEP 29-0365856-001 11.41 0 0.09 11.32
2/11/2019 43041686.008 B and D Ranch, LLC EPC 65357 11.32 0.14 11.18
3/27/2019 43041686.009 Circle K Stores, Inc EPC 66292 11.18 0.1 11.08
Hillsborough County Aviation
4/26/2019 43041686.010 Authority EPC 64481 11.08 0 0.57 10.51
TECO Wimauma Solar Transmission | EPC 671466/ FDEP 29-
8/5/2019 43041686.013 Line Tie-In 0371780-001 10.51 0 0.12 10.39
8/20/2019 43041686.015 Jeffrey Mathews 43029610.001 10.39 0 0.01 10.38
43028238.002/ HEPC
8/30/2019 43041686.016 Lakeside Station, LLC 67883 10.38 0 1.71 8.67
8/30/2019 43041686.012|Third Credit Release 8.67 5.32 0 13.99
9/23/2019 43041686.017 University Community Hospital HEPC 66131 13.99 0 0.21 13.78
10/2/2019 43041686.018 Jen Florida 32, LLC 43043372.001 13.78 0 0.14 13.64
43043158.001/EPC
12/4/2019 43041686.019 Spencer Farms, Inc. 66513 13.64 0 0.1 13.54
Fourth Credit
2/4/2020 43041686.020|Release 13.54 8.88 22.42
2/10/2020 43041686.021 Riverhills Holdings EPC 68134 22.42 0 0.05 22.37
8/4/2020 43041686.022 Daniel Harris 43029610.002 22.37 0 0.01 22.36
8/12/2020 43041686.023 Tanima Srivastava EPC 63720 22.36 0 0.02 22.34
43043944.002/ EPC
9/2/2020 43041686.024 Taylor Morrison of Florida, Inc. 68771 22.34 0 0.3 22.04
9/8/2020 43041686.025 Terry Wickman EPC 63341 22.04 0 0.03 22.01
43044463.002/EPC
9/29/2020 43041686.026 Rhodine Development, LLC 69012 22.01 0 0.23 21.78
10/20/2020 43041686.027 Lennar Central Florida EPC 68458 21.78 0 0.17 21.61




43030786.001/EPC

10/20/2020 43041686.028 Simmons East, LLC 68599 21.61 0 0.27 21.34

11/17/2020 43041686.029 Joe P. Ruthven Revocable Trust 43002710.033 21.34 0 0.07 21.27

1/6/2021 43041686.030 Wilmington Land Company 43030650.004 21.27 0 0.15 21.12
43044708.000/EPC

1/20/2021 43041686.031 EPG2, LLC 69528 21.12 0 0.15 20.97

Polk County Roads and Drainage

2/23/2021 43041686.032 Division 43034471.001 20.97 0 1.73 19.24

3/12/2021 43041686.033 TECO Magnolia Solar Site FDEP 53-0394397-001 19.24 0 0.05 19.19

3/30/2021 43041686.034 TECO Okerlund Wetland Impact EPC 2020-0172E 19.19 0 0.01 19.18
43028238.006/EPC

6/28/2021 43041686.035 Foundry Lakeside Station II, LLC 71431 19.18 0 0.11 19.07

7/6/2021 43041686.036 City of Lakeland 43002237.116 19.07 0 0.32 18.75

7/12/2021 43041686.037 Jeffrey Mathews 43029610.005 18.75 0 0.01 18.74

8/10/2021 43041686.038 Clay Purton 43029610.004 18.74 0 0.04 18.7
43044196.001/EPC

8/10/2021 43041686.039 Hinton Subdivision 69707 18.7 0 0.53 18.17

11/1/2021 43041686.040 FDOT District 1 43044869.000 18.17 0 0.38 17.79

11/11/2021 43041686.041 City of Lakeland 43002237.122 17.79 0 0.06 17.73
43045130.001/EPC

12/3/2021 43041686.042 Butters SA, LLC 72235 17.73 0 0.13 17.6

2/11/2022 43041686.043 Ketys Ramirez EPC Case # 2020-0066E 17.6 0 0.03 17.57

3/23/2022 43041686.044 Tampa Electric Company FDEP 29-0404683-001 17.57 0 0.1 17.47

3/25/2022 43041686.045 City of Lakeland 43002237.123 17.47 0 10.13 7.34

4/14/2022 43041686.046 City of Lakeland 43002237.124 7.34 0 0.2 7.14
43044095.001/EPC

5/9/2022 43041686.047 Riverhills Holdings, LLC 68134 7.14 0 0.07 7.07

FDEP 53-0411202-003-

10/11/2022 43041686.048 Tampa Electric Company EM 7.07 0 0.08 6.99

11/11/2022 43041686.049 City of Lakeland 43002237.119 6.99 0 0.18 6.81

12/11/2022 43041686.050 Alafia Partners 4302961.006 6.81 0 0.01 6.8

2/20/2023 43041686.051 Waters Investment One, LLC EPC # 76223 6.8 0 0.03 6.77

4/3/2023 43041686.053 Florida Oil Services, Inc. 43043116.006 6.77 0.02 6.75
43046515.001/EPC

5/4/2023 43041686.054 Foundry Lakeside Station I, LLC 76449 6.75 0 0.2 6.55
43028238.011/EPC

6/5/2023 43041686.055 Lakeside Station, LLC 76450 6.55 0 0.53 6.02

10/26/2023 43041686.056 Doherty Holdings Thirty-Third, LLC 43046629.000 6.02 0 0.09 5.93

8/12/2024 43041686.057 BG Ventures, LLC 43016470.007 5.93 0.01 5.92

Parkway Partners |, LLC c/o
9/26/2024 43041686.058 Marcobay Construction 43013937.037 5.92 0.01 5.91




Cassandra Lynn Sasser & William L

1/31/2025 43041686.059 Hyde 43045454.001 5.91 0.3 5.61
4/7/2025 43041686.060 Highpoint Acquisitions, LLC EPC 78894 5.61 0 0.02 5.59
Herbaceous Wetlands Credits Maximum Credits Available: 0.10
Permit Number of Credits
Permit Modification | Source of Credits Entity Using Credits Credit User Currently Credits Added Credits Used Credit
Date Number (If crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Available (If crediting) (If debiting) Balance
6/7/2017 43041686.001|Initial Credit Release 0 0.01 0.01
Second Credit
6/7/2018 43041686.005|Release 0.01 0.01 0.02
6/25/2019 43041686.011 2121 W Kyra Drive, Tampa EPC 2018-0479E 0.02 0.01 0.01
8/30/2019 43041686.012|Third Credit Release 0.01 0.01 0.02
Fourth Credit
2/4/2020 43041686.020|Release 0.02 0.01 0.03
43044463.002/EPC
9/29/2020 43041686.026 Rhodine Development, LLC 69012 0.03 0 0.03 0
,/’}/ O \Nouzetes
Authorized Agent Date 4/7/2025
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Alafia River Wetland Mitigation Bank (Phase 1)
Freshwater Herbaceous & Forested Credit Ledger

March 27, 2025
Alafia River Wetland Mitigation Bank (Phase 1)
ERP 43044487.000
Credit Ledger
Freshwater Herbaceous Wetland Credits Maximum Credits Available: 50.21

Date Permit Source of Credits Entity Using Credits Permit Number of Credit User (if Credits Currently Credits  [Credits Used| Credit

Modification (if crediting) (if debiting) debiting) Available Added (if | (if debiting) | Balance
10/20/2021| 43044487.000 | Initial Credit Release NA NA 0 50.21 NA 50.21
10/22/2021| 43044487.001 Phase 1 New Port Tampa CDD Holdings, LLC EPC Review No. 66478 50.21 NA 0.11| 50.10
11/11/2021| 43044487.003 Phase 1 Charlie Taylor East, LLC EPC Review No. 71159 / ERP 43023442.008 50.10 NA 1.17 48.93
12/13/2021f 43044487.004 Phase 1 HTG Oak Villas, LLC ERP 43045050.000 48.93 NA 0.69 48.24
12/13/2021| 43044487.005 Phase 1 City of Tampa EPC Review No. 67279 48.24 NA 0.03 48.21
2/14/2022| 43044487.008 Phase 1 Bridgeport Lakes, LLC ERP 43016078.007 48.21 NA 0.21 48.00
4/11/2022| 43044487.009 Phase 1 Charlie Taylor East, LLC EPC Review No. 60322 / ERP 43023442.007 48.00 NA 0.33 47.67
5/24/2022| 43044487.011 Phase 1 CLF Two, LLC EPC Review No. 69322 / ERP 43029826.008 47.67 NA 2.02 45.65]
1/27/2023| 43044487.013 Phase 1 SFG Lakeland Drainfield, LLC ERP 43045379.001 45,65 NA 1.11 44,54
2/19/2024| 43044487.015 Phase 1 Holloway Landing, LLC ERP 43045176.000 44,54 NA 0.07 44.47
12/4/2024| 43044487.017 Phase 1 Mattamy Tampa/Sarasota LLC ERP 43047669.000 44.47 NA 0.02 44 .45
3/27/2025| 43044487.018 Phase 1 Hillsborough County ERP 43034708.001 44,45 NA 0.01 44.444




Alafia River Wetland Mitigation Bank (Phase 1)
Freshwater Herbaceous & Forested Credit Ledger
March 27, 2025

Alafia River Wetland Mitigation Bank (Phase 1)

ERP 43044487.000
Credit Ledger
Freshwater Forested Wetland Credits Maximum Credits Available: 65.46
. - . . ] . . . . X Credits Credits .
Permit Modification | Source of Credits Entity Using Credits (if Permit Number of Credit User (if Credits Currently R i Credit
Date Number (if crediting) debiting) debiting) Available LSELE: e Balance
crediting) | debiting)
10/20/2021 43044487.000 Initial Credit Release NA NA 0 65.46 NA 65.46|
10/22/2021 43044487.002 Phase 1 Advent Health 43045171.000 / EPC Review 69273 65.46 NA 1.26 64.20
2/14/2022 43044487.006 Phase 1 Norrell Properties, LLC 43044400.001 64.20 NA 0.07 64.13
2/14/2022 43044487.007 Phase 1 Highland Sumner, LLC 43043355.006 64.13 NA 0.23 63.90
2/14/2022 43044487.008 Phase 1 Bridgeport Lakes, LLC 43016078.007 63.90 NA 0.51 63.39
4/11/2022 43044487.009 Phase 1 Charlie Taylor East, LLC EPC Review No. 60322 / ERP 43023442.007 63.39 NA 0.25 63.14
5/20/2022 |  43044487.010 Phase 1 Hilda Kilgore Cooper 43040797.000 63.14) NA 07| 6244
Enterprises, Ltd.

5/24/2022 43044487.011 Phase 1 CLF Two, LLC EPC Review No. 69322 / ERP 43029826.008 62.44 NA 0.03 62.41
1/27/2023 43044487.013 Phase 1 SFG Lakeland Drainfield, LLC ERP 43045379.001 62.41 NA 2.69 59.72
5/25/2023 43044487.014 Phase 1 Prose Lakeland Owner, LLC ERP 43027132.009 59.72 NA 0.74 58.98
3/27/2025 43044487.018 Phase 1 Hilisborough County ERP 43034708.001 58.98 NA 0.19 58.79

William T. Mims, Director

Date



Big Bullfrog Creek
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BIG BULLFROG CREEK BANK (PERMI

IT 43491)

STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS

Credit Type: Forested

Maximum Credits Available: 49.36

BBFCMB ”
Modification Date Project Client Client Permit Number | Modification | ‘Vetiend | Credits | Credits | - Credits
Impact Type | Released | Used | Available
Number
10/12/2020 Initial Credit Release Bullfrog Creek Mitigation Bank, LLC 5“;:’;‘;”;51” 43491.003 N/A 234 | 000 | 2234
SWFWMD ERP
11/10/2020 Tampa Executive Airport borough County Aviation Authority o1 092 43491004 | Forested | 000 | 143 | 2091
SWFWMD ERP
2/24/2021 Hoover Industrial Diversified Development Group, LLC 13001 43491005 | Forested | 000 | 310 | 1781
3/3/2021 Waterset Ph2A Mitigation Area M-H1 NNP Southbend I, LLC 5“1;:”3’:3:1” 43491.006 | Forested | 000 | 010 | 1771
4/19/2021 The Reserves ASL Reserve at Idlewild, LLC o 43491007 | Forested | 000 | 04s | 1727
5/27/2021 TIA Logistics Center SP HDP #467, LLC SW;J;D Ej” 43491.008 | Forested | 000 | 182 | 1545
SWFWMD ERP
1/20/2022 The Motor Enclave The Motor Enclave Tampa Land Holdings, LLC 25000 43491009 | Forested | 000 | 013 | 1532
y Manatee County
1/26/2022 Artisan Lakes Taylor Woodrow Communities at Artisan Lakes, LLC Tep.21.90 43491010 | Forested | 000 | 003 | 1529
SWFWMD ERP
2/4/2022 Willis Rd Subd Boos-Grove Point, LLC e 001 43491011 | Forested | 000 | 089 | 14.40
3/22/2022 One Medical Plaza Vineyard Haven Properties, Inc. 5"‘;:‘2"3":;51” 43491012 | Forested | 000 | 011 | 1429
4/18/2022 2825 Hunt Road Schaer Development of Central Florida SWFWMD SWF 21006 | 43491013 | Forested | 000 | 038 | 1391
SWFWMD ERP
4/28/2022 Advanced Roofing Site and Parking Exp 4909 W Knollwood Street LLC 29791003/ EPCReview| 43491014 | Forested | 000 | 015 | 1376
#71269
8/5/2022 215 12th Place NW Ruskin Topeat Masonry, LLC £re c’;;:_’“' 21 | 4391015 | Forested | 000 | 002 | 1372
8/26/2022 Hoover Blvd Aggregate Recycling Facility 1S Land Holding Company, LLC oo 43491016 | Forested | 000 | 033 | 1341
12/5/2022 | Woods of Moceasin Wallow-Mitigation Mo Moccasin Wallow Holdings, LLC 5“;::”7’:3 155” 43491017 | Forested | 000 | 017 | 1324
1/17/2023 River Point Sub William Ryan Homes Florida, Inc. EPCReview #71956 | 43491018 | Forested | 000 | 006 | 1318
SWFWMD ERP
1/20/2023 Sabal Park SIMLK, LLC o 43491019 | Forested | 000 | 082 | 1236
3/14/2023 Crosstown Center Lot 1 Block E JT Enterprises Il Inc SW; 3":2’1:1:” 43491020 | Forested | 000 | 014 | 1222
SWFWMD ERP
3/15/2023 Symphony Lakes Subd B&H Projects LLC 63000 43491021 | Forested | 000 | 171 | 1051
5/16/2023 Crossroads East AC Tanner, LLC o 43491022 | Forested | 000 | 034 | 1017
6/6/2023 Moccasin Wallow Road Manatee County Government Public Works o 43491002 | Forested | 000 | 059 | 958
SWFWMD ERP
8/24/2023 Modwash West Villagers Dr Modwash, LLC 41517.002/EPC Review [ 43491025 | Forested [ 000 | 033 | 925
#70859
8/29/2023 Crossorads West AC Tanner, LLC SWEWMD ERP 43491026 | Forested | 000 | 019 | 9.06
45891.001
8/30/2023 South County Potable Water Transmi Hillsborough County 29.0417517-001-E1/EPC| 43491027 | Forested | 000 | 014 | 892
Review 76527
10/5/2023 BBFCMB ERP Mod1 Permit Bullfrog Creek Mitigation Bank, LLC 5"‘;:"9‘;”;51” 43491.024 N/A o0 | 107 | 785
10/5/2023 BBFCMB ERP Mod1 Permit Bullfrog Creek Mitigation Bank, LLC 5"‘;:"9‘;”;51” 43491.024 N/A 743 | 000 | 1528
10/5/2023 Schifino Single Fa David Schifino EPCReview #75303 | 43491028 | Forested | 000 | 001 | 1527
10/27/2023 Elan South Tampa Cantor Spellman Fa SWFWMD ERP 972.006| 43491.029 | Forested | 000 | 008 | 1519
11/2/2023 Warehouse Addition @ 430 Racetrack Rd Racetrack 430, LLC 5"‘;:‘1"9"7”;51” 43491030 | Forested | 000 | 023 | 1496
11/13/2023 CRE72 TECO EPCReview #76166 | 43491031 | Forested | 000 | 008 | 1488
11/13/2023 Woodberry Industrial - Mass Grading Woodberry Yard, LLC 5"‘;:’7";;51” 43491032 | Forested | 000 | 067 | 1421
12/11/2023 | FCB- Dale Mabry Highway - Miigation Modification Lyvwell Carroliwood S5 JV 1 LLC 5"‘;;‘5’;":;51” 43491033 | Forested | 000 | 007 | 1414
1/24/2004 | RecreationfOverflow Parking Area and Access Trail - Bay Hope Church, Inc. SWFWMD ERP 43491034 | Forested 0.00 008 | 1406
Mitigation 1992.008
2/26/2024 Southeast Atlantic Beverage-KDP Dock Exp Southeast-Atlantic Capital, LLC 5"‘1;‘2"7?3155” 43491035 | Forested | 000 | 005 | 1401
" SWFWMD ERP
6/14/2024 Maddux Fern Hill AG EHC (lennar) ey 000 43491036 | Forested | 000 | 06 | 1341
7/8/2024 430 Racetrack Industrial Ph 2 Racetrack 430, LLC o 43491037 | Forested | 000 | 002 | 1339
7/16/2024 Race Track Rd Storage RK Development Partners, LLC o 43491038 | Forested | 000 | 019 | 1320
7/18/2024 Drury CE Amendment Drury orp. DER 291334283 43491039 | Forested | 000 | 019 | 1301
7/25/2024 7021 Benjamin Road A &M Investment Trust, LLC £re c’;g;g‘;' 22| 4391080 | Forested | 000 | 019 | 1282
8/23/2024 Adamo CSX Retail Tampa East 301, LLC SWFWMD ERP 43491041 | Forested | 000 | 028 | 1254
46573.000
10/31/2024 The Mitchell at Terra Ciea Defined Development Corporation o 43491042 | Forested | 000 | 015 | 1239
SWFWMD ERP
10/31/2024 BW 301 Paseo LLC e 43491043 | Forested | 000 | 001 | 1238
SWFWMD ERP
1/30/2025 Drury Plaza Hotel Drury Development Corp. 2267.007/EPCRevit | 43491044 | Forested | 000 | 028 | 1210
6593306
2/7/2025 RAM - Easy St MF Ram Realty Acquisitions VI, LLC SWFWWMD ERP 43491045 | Forested | 000 | 001 | 1209
47375.001
3/11/2025 Access Rd Crossing Bullfrog Creek EMH JR Investments LLC EPCReview #78841 | 43491046 | Forested | 000 | 002 | 1207
EPC Review #80545
5/8/2025 A6 Waste Transfer A6 Waste Transfer, LLC FDEP Permit 43491.047 | Forested | 000 | 004 | 1203
29.0455329-001-£1
5/29/2025 Brooker Creek North 6 "Absolute Dirt, LLC SWFWMD ERP 860.026 | 43491.048 | Forested | 000 | 010 | 1193
6/23/2025 West Linebaugh Ave GC Tampa Linebaugh Owner, LLC oo 43491050 | Forested | 000 | 017 | 1176
6/23/2025 Port Manatee Logistics Center Mass Grading nd Partnership of Delaware, LP. o 43491051 | Forested | 000 | 002 | 1174
TotAL | 2977 | 1803 | mima
Credit Type: Herbaceous
Maximum Credits Available: 2.59
Modifcation bate oroject Clent Permit Numb M":‘;":: Wetland | Credits | Credits | Credits
lodification Date roject fent permit Number | Modifcation | R0 | S Sy | Avaable
Number
10/5/2023 BBFCMB ERP Mod1 Permit Bullfrog Creek Mitigation Bank, LLC o 43491.024 N/A 129 | 000 | 129
7/8/2024 430 Racetrack Industrial Ph 2 Racetrack 430, LLC o’ 43491037 |Herbaceous| 000 | 017 | 112
Total 129 | 017 | 112
N
Ryan Deibler % %/L Date: June 23, 2025

Authorized Agent
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Boarshead Ranch Mitigation
Bank
ERP 43040444.001
Credit Ledger

Forested Wetlands Credits

Credits Credits
Permit Modification Source of Credits (If Entity Using Credits Permit Number of Credit User Currently Credits Added Used Credit
Date Number crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Available (If crediting) (If debiting) Balance
UNIT 1 Initial Credit
5/16/2016 43040444.004|Release 0 5.89 5.89
5/17/2016 43040444.005 Housing Trust Group, LLC 43042292.000 5.89 0.17 5.72
UNIT 2 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 5.72 0.79 6.51
UNIT 5 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 6.51 0.24 6.75
Florida Turnpike Enterprises
3/13/2017 43040444.008 43042782.001 6.75 4.62 2.13
FDOT District 5
2/16/2018 43040444.012 SJRWMD 95730-7 2.13 1.03 1.1
8/2/2018 43040444.015 Robert C. Hilger 43008803.001 1.1 0.03 1.07
UNIT 1 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 1.07 6.76 7.83
UNIT 2 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 7.83 0.24 8.07
UNIT 3 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 8.07 0.05 8.12
UNIT 5 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 8.12 0.40 8.52
11/8/2018 43040444.017 Lakeland XF, LLC 43030439.004 8.52 0.19 8.33
UNIT 1 Second & Third
6/24/2019 43040444.023|Release 8.33 17.11 25.44
3/20/2020 43040444.024|UNIT 1 Final Release 25.44 34.22 59.66
5/22/2020 43040444.290 FDOT District 1 43042457.001 59.66 11.09 48.57
8/20/2020 43040444.030 CG Pasco, LLC 43026505.004 48.57 0.68 47.89
UNIT 5 Second & Third
12/7/2020 43040444.026|Release 47.89 0.45 48.34
Unit 2 Second & Partial
12/9/2020 43040444.031|Third Release 48.34 2.2 50.54




Jeans Road Land Investments,

2/1/2021 43040444.033 LLC 43044499.000 50.54 0.91 49.63
3/23/2021 43040444.035 M/I Homes of Tampa, LLC 43029347.042 49.63 0.09 49,54
UNIT 2 Partial Final
7/23/2021 43040444.034|Release 49.54 3.06 52.60
Unit 5 Partial Final
7/23/2021 43040444.034|Release 52.60 1.45 54.05
7/23/2021 43040444.040 Scannell Properties #363, LLC 43000493.013 54.05 0.69 53.36
12/1/2021 43040444.042 Mike McKnight Pasco County #21B11473 53.36 0.06 53.30
4/7/2022 43040444.049 Southern Aggregates, LLC 43045383.001 (App# 835172) 53.30 0.39 52.91
UNIT 2 Partial Third and
6/20/2022 43040444.050|Final Release 52.91 0.44 53.35
UNIT 5 Partial Third and
6/20/2022 43040444.050|Final Release 53.35 0.75 54.10
10/6/2022 43040444.056 Mast Acquisitions 4303413.002 54.10 1.18 52.92
10/11/2022 43040444.057 Jane Hole, LLC 43027030.192 52.92 2.33 50.59
UNIT 3 Partial Third
10/13/2022 43040444.054|Release 50.59 0.07 50.66
Unit 2 partial 3rd
release (2-045 & 2-
4/13/2023 43040444.054|045A) 50.66 0.23 50.89
Unit 3 partial 2nd
release (3-004, 3-005, 3-
5/24/2023 43040444.065|017, & 3-018) 50.89 0.04 50.93
5/26/2023 43040444.067 EPG Two Rivers, LLC 43045690.000 50.93 3.29 47.64
6/15/2023 43040444.068 Solly Branch Holdings, LLC 43027030.210 47.64 0.39 47.25
8/24/2023 43040444.071 FDOT District 1 43046817.000 47.25 1.46 45.79
8/31/2023 43040444.072 FDOT District 1 43046065.003 45.79 10.59 35.20
10/5/2023 43040444.073 1200 New Horizon Plaza, LLC 43031149.004 35.20 0.14 35.06




10/31/2023 43040444.075 FDOT District 5 43044842.002 35.06 0.16 34.90
11/2/2023 43040444.076 Clayton Properties Group, Inc. 43045996.001 34.90 1.48 33.42
AA 3-004 and 2-009
11/20/2023 43040444.074|Final Release 33.42 0.26 33.68
11/28/2023 43040444.077 FDOT District 5 43044842.002 33.68 0.11 33.57
4/15/2024 43040444.082 Deer Springs, LLC 43047316.000 33.57 1.09 32.48
8/14/2024 43040444.082 Park4@Lakeland, LLC 43046921.000 32.48 3.43 29.05
10/29/2024 43040444.084 Dean Satterfield OGC File No. 23-0263/ERP 424812 29.05 0.14 28.91
12/9/2024 43040444.087 BayCare Health Systems, Inc. 43020102.087 28.91 0.25 28.66
1/8/2025 43040444.088 Canvas Wildwood Owner, LLC 43034488.003 28.66 2.16 26.50
1/10/2025 43040444.089 Locust Branch, LLC 43027030.144 26.50 0.25 26.25
1/30/2025 43040444.091 City of Dade City 43046851.000 26.25 2.9 23.35
2/5/2025 43040444.092 BDI Properties US, LLC 43028443.002 23.35 0.12 23.23
Sunshine State Conservation,
3/12/2025 43040444.093 LLC 43045348.001 23.23 0.33 22.90
Florida Department of
5/22/2025 43040444.097 Transportation District 5 43048433.000 22.90 0.68 22.22
5/28/2025 43040444.098 Pasco County Associates |, LLLP 43019237.036 22.22 0.03 22.19




AA: 2-045, 2-045A, 3-

6/18/2025 43040444.094]005, 3-018 22.19 0.91 23.10
6/11/2025 43040444.099 FDOT District 7 43035030.002 23.10 0.76 22.34
6/11/2025 43040444.100 FDOT District 7 43035030.003 22.34 0.09 22.25
Lakeland Logistics Park Owner,
6/17/2025 43040444.101 LLC 43047663.000 22.25 0.04 22.21
Herbaceous Wetlands Credits
Permit Modification Source of Credits (If Entity Using Credits Permit Number of Credit User Credits Credits Added Credits Credit
Date Number crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Currently (If crediting) Used Balance
5/16/2016 43040444.004|Release 0 0.32 0.32
6/8/2016 43040444.006 Ten Broeck Tampa, LLC 43027030.118 0.32 0.3 0.02
UNIT 2 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 0.02 7.31 7.33
UNIT 3 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 7.33 4.95 12.28
UNIT 4 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 12.28 1.55 13.83
UNIT 5 Initial Credit
10/6/2016 43040444.007|Release 13.83 0.02 13.85
6/1/2017 43040444.009 VanLaarhoven OGC 17-0205; ERP 352961 13.85 0.1 13.75
12/13/2017 43040444.011 Scannell Properties #308, LLC 43000493.011 13.75 0.6 13.15
3/20/2018 43040444.014 Sumter County BOCC 43016974.001 13.15 0.02 13.13
UNIT 1 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 13.13 0.08 13.21
UNIT 2 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 13.21 0.29 13.5
UNIT 3 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 13.5 0.38 13.88
UNIT 4 Initial Credit
9/6/2018 Release Correction 13.88 0.60 14.48
The Villages Land Company,
8/27/2018 43040444.016 LLC 43024580.005 14.48 0.94 13.54
11/8/2018 43040444.017 Lakeland XF, LLC 43030439.004 13.54 1.63 11.91
Ridge Development Company,
11/13/2018 43040444.018 LLC 43021375.034 11.91 6.81 5.1
The Villages Land Company,
1/23/2019 43040444.019 LLC 43043390.001 5.1 1.35 3.75




The Villages Land Company,

1/23/2019 43040444.020 LLC 43042998.073 3.75 1.24 2.51
1/23/2019 43040444.021 Phillip McMillan 51-0362772-002 2.51 0.01 2.5
The Villages Land Company,
4/26/2019 43040444.022 LLC 43043605.002 2.5 1.36 1.14
UNIT 1 Second & Third
6/24/2019 43040444.023|Release 1.14 0.04 1.18
3/20/2020 43040444.024|UNIT 1 Final Release 1.18 0.09 1.27
6/30/2020 43040444.028 Oak Alley Resort 43044044.000 1.27 0.05 1.22
8/5/2020 43040444.029 Sumter County BOCC 43016974.002 1.22 0.28 0.94
8/20/2020 43040444.030 CG Pasco, LLC 43026505.004 0.94 0.09 0.85
12/7/2020 43040444.026 0.85 0.05 0.9
UNIT 2 Second & Partial
12/7/2020 43040444.031|Third Release 0.9 16.32 17.22
Jeans Road Land Investments,
2/2/2021 43040444.033 LLC 43044499.000 17.22 1.11 16.11
3/23/2021 43040444.035 M/I Homes of Tampa, LLC 43029347.042 16.11 0.03 16.08
The Villages Development
3/23/2021 43040444.036 Company, LLC 16.08 0.19 15.89
4/12/2021 43040444.037 Bradly Woods Hillsborough EPC Case# 2021-0015E 15.89 0.15 15.74
The Villages Development
4/29/2021 43040444.038 Company, LLC 43042998.147 15.74 0.03 15.71
UNIT 2 Partial Final
7/23/2021 43040444.034|Release 15.71 14.28 29.99
UNIT 2 Partial Final
7/23/2021 43040444.034|Release 29.99 0.09 30.08
Florida Fish & Wildlife
7/23/2021 43040444.039 Conservation Commission 43001365.001 30.08 0.01 30.07
7/23/2021 43040444.040 Scannell Properties #363, LLC 43000493.013 30.07 0.31 29.76
Buffalo Hide and Cattle
8/28/2021 43040444.041 Company, LLC 43044863.010 29.76 8.38 21.38
The Villages Development
Company, LLC by TVL
12/1/2021 43040444.043 Company, LLC 43043390.018 21.38 0.16 21.22




The Villages Development
Company, LLC by VDC

12/16/2021 43040444.044 Manager, LLC 43044863.012 21.22 1.06 20.16
The Villages Development
Company, LLC by VDC
1/20/2022 43040444.045 Manager, LLC 43043740.007 20.16 0.39 19.77
1/21/2022 43040444.046 Lake Hamilton Holdings, LLC 43045254.002 19.77 0.75 19.02
2/18/2022 43040444.046 Taylor Morrison of Florida, Inc. 43007934.015 19.02 1.37 17.65
UNIT 2 Partial Third and
6/20/2022 43040444.050|Final Release 17.65 1.58 19.23
6/20/2022 43040444.051 Chance Wildwood Owner, LLC 43045719.000 19.23 3.62 15.61
The Villages Development
Company, LLC by: VDC
8/1/2022 43040444.052 Manager 43044863.039 15.61 2.49 13.12
The Villages Land Operating
8/2/2022 43040444.053 Company, LLC 43043616.001 13.12 0.65 12.47
9/6/2022 43040444.055 Tampa Electric Company FDEP 53-0411202-001-El 12.47 0.3 12.17
UNIT 3 Partial Third
10/13/2022 43040444.054|Release 12.17 1.96 14.13
UNIT 4 Second and
10/13/2022 43040444.054|Partial Third Release 14.13 3.22 17.35
The Villages Land Operating
Company, LLC by TVL
11/17/2022 43040444.058 Company, LLC 43032469.003 17.35 0.53 16.82




The Villages Land Company,

12/5/2022 43040444.059 LLC by TVL Company, LLC 43043605.013 16.82 1.57 15.25
Unit 2 partial 3rd
release (2-045 & 2-
4/13/2023 43040444.060]045A) 15.25 2.73 17.98
Transfer of excess
purchased credits from |The Villages Land Company,
44863.010/44863.049 |LLC by TVL Company, LLC&
4/21/2023 43040444.061|to 44863.072 Buffalo Hide Company 43044863.072 17.98 0.07 0.07 17.98
4/23/2023 43040444.062 Deer Pond, LLC 43027030.198 17.98 0.21 17.77
Meadow Pointe Propco Owner,
4/23/2023 43040444.063 LLC 43021274.063 17.77 0.21 17.56
Unit 3 partial 2nd
5/24/2023 43040444.064|release (3-001 & 3-002) 17.56 2.62 20.18
Unit 3 partial 2nd
release (3-004, 3-017, 3-
5/24/2023 43040444.065|018, & 3-020) 20.18 2.73 22.91
5/26/2023 43040444.066 Tampa Electric Company FDEP 29-0427558-001-El 22.91 0.23 22.68
5/26/2023 43040444.067 EPG Two Rivers, LLC 43045690.000 22.68 7.36 15.32
6/15/2023 43040444.068 Solly Branch Holdings, LLC 43027030.210 15.32 0.73 14.59
The Villages Development
8/2/2023 43040444.069 Company, LLC 43044863.084 14.59 0.43 14.16
8/2/2023 43040444.070 Pulte Home Company, LLC 43045951.001 14.16 2.84 11.32
8/31/2023 43040444.072 FDOT District 1 43046065.003 11.32 3.37 7.95
11/2/2023 43040444.076 Clayton Properties Group, Inc. 43045996.001 7.95 0.48 7.47




AA: 2-002, 2-003, 2-
009, 3-004, 4-003, and

11/20/2023 43040444.074|5-011 Final Release 7.47 62.32 69.79
The Villages Development
1/29/2024 43040444.078 Company, LLC 43043740.059 69.79 0.21 69.58
3/12/2024 43040444.079 Boger Ranch, LLC 43044889.003 69.58 0.42 69.16
4/15/2024 4304044.080 Deer Springs, LLC 43047316.000 69.16 0.91 68.25
8/15/2024 43040444.082 Park4@Lakeland, LLC 43046921.000 68.25 7.34 60.91
8/27/2024 43040444.083 Hawk Highland Trails, LLC 43030459.008 60.91 0.03 60.88
The Villages Development
10/29/2024 43040444.085 Company, LLC 43047707.000 60.88 37.32 23.56
12/9/2024 43040444.086 Polk County BOCC 43048135.000 23.56 0.11 23.45
12/9/2024 43040444.087 BayCare Health Systems, Inc. 43020102.087 23.45 0.34 23.11
1/8/2025 43040444.088 Canvas at Wildwood 43034488.003 23.11 0.96 22.15
1/29/2025 43040444.090 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 43024580.037 22.15 0.11 22.04
1/30/2025 43040444.091 City of Dade City 43046851.000 22.04 0.16 21.88
Sunshine State Conservation,
3/12/2025 43040444.093 LLC 43045348.001 21.88 0.45 21.43
The Villages Development
4/1/2025 43040444.095 Company, LLC 43047707.000 21.43 8 13.43
Forestar (USA) Real Estate
4/16/2025 43040444.096 Group, Inc. 43019237.037 13.43 0.05 13.38
Florida Department of
5/22/2025 43040444.097 Transportation District 5 43048433.000 13.38 2.85 10.53
5/28/2025 43040444.098 Pasco County Associates |, LLLP 43019237.036 10.53 0.16 10.37
AA: 2-045, 2-045A, 3-
018, 3-020, 4-021, 4-
6/18/2025 43040444.094 025 10.37 13.33 23.7
6/11/2025 43040444.099 FDOT District 7 43035030.002 23.7 0.12 23.58
Lakeland Logistics Park Owner,
6/17/2025 43040444.101 LLC 43047663.000 23.58 0.06 23.52
AJ 3 T
Kae Hovater, Authorized Agent _F AN G_a \* COAS A Date 6/17/2025
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DocuSign Envelope ID: FBO9F4D92-C533-45D3-92D5-A7B7EAE453F9

Permittee FDOT Florida's Turnpike Enterprise
Transaction Name SR 570B (Central Polk Pkwy) from SR570 (Polk Pwky) to SR35 (US 17) - 440897-2
Impact Permit Number 821994 / 43011879.027

Boran Ranch Phase 1 Mod. No. 49014074.075

Total of th
Total Credits Used Credits Used for Sum Total of the

Anticipated Total Credits Prior to this Project  this Short Form  Total Credits Remaining Released
Proposed Action , Released as of ERP_ =00T Credits Available f
: Credits as of ERP No. Modification ERP Used redits Avafable Jor

No. 49014974.053 Withdrawal as of ERP

No. 49014074.075

49014074.074 No. 49014074.075

Wetland Preservation 3.34 3.34 3.34 0.00 3.34 0.00
Marsh Enhancement Area 1 2.37 2.37 2.37 0.00 2.37 0.00
Marsh Enhancement Area 2 2.24 2.24 2.24 0.00 2.24 0.00
Marsh Restoration Area 1 28.10 28.10 28.10 0.00 28.10 0.00
Marsh Restoration Area 2 4.86 4.86 4.86 0.00 4.86 0.00
Wet Prairie Restoration Area 2 33.06 33.06 33.06 0.00 33.06 0.00
Upland Enhancement Area A 5.72 5.72 0.00 0.26 0.26 5.46
Upland Enhancement Area B 2.09 2.09 0.18 1.91 2.09 0.00
Upland B Preservation 26.81 26.81 26.76 0.00 26.76 0.05

108.59 108.59 100.91 2.17 103.08 5.51

(—Docusigned by:

v . .
\——B6caronoos2ract.. Nick Dilks, Manager

August 22, 2022 | 13:21:50 PDT




Transaction Name:
Impact Permit No

Boran Ranch Mod. No.:

Thompson Nursery Road - Segment 1, Wetland Mitigation

43035591.005
43026121.097

Boran Ranch Mitigation Bank- Construction Permit Number 49026121.000
Phase Il - Expected Mitigation Credit Balance Sheet

Sum Total of the
Total Credits Releaseq?| Credits Used 3 prior | Credits Used for this|Remaining Released
PROPOSED ACTION TOTAL ANTICIPATED | '@ asrgf :E;PeNeoase to this project as of Short Form Credits Available for
ACREAGE CREDITS' 43026121 056 ERP No. Modification ERP | Withdrawal ® as of
’ 43026121.096 No. 43026121.097 ERP No.
43026121.097
Marsh Restoration Area 3 17.54 17.54 17.54 17.54 0.00 0.00
Marsh Enhancement Area 3 59.11 5.91 5.91 5.91 0.00 0.00
\Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.1 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 0.00 0.00
\Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.2 7.80 7.80 7.80 7.80 0.00 0.00
\Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.3 14.8 14.8 14.80 14.80 0.00 0.00
\Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.4 19.8 19.8 19.80 19.80 0.00 0.00
\Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.5 22.92 22.92 22.92 14.10 0.24 8.58
Forested Wetland Enhancement Area 3 6.47 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.00 0.00
||Up|and Preservation 8.13 2.71 271 218 0.00 0.53
||Phase Il Total 166.97 102.53 102.53 93.18 0.24 9.11

*CREDIT SUMMARY

1 Anticipated credits if able to fully satisfy the success criteria containted in ERP No. 49026121.000 for each respecitve mitigation area.

2 Credits available for release after demonstration of a portion of the targeted wetland ecological lift provided by the mitigation areas and partially successfully satisfying success criteria
contained in ERP No. 49026121.000 for each respective mitigation area. The credits listed in this column for each respecitve mitigation area are the summ of credits obtained upon
construction and the credits accrued upon demonstrated functional lift. These credits are the same credits listed in the column labeled "Total Credits Released" contained in the table modified

under ERP No. 43026121.050 and labeled "BRMB Phase Il Credit Release Request (Final Release of Marsh Restoration Area 3)".

3 The credits located in the columns labeled "Total Credits Used Prior to this Project" , "Credits Used for this Short Form Modification”, and "Total Credits Used" are no longer available for
withdrawal.

4 The values in this column represent the total credits used as of this Short Form Modification. The total credits used are calculated by adding the columns labeled "Total Credits used Prior to
the Project" with "Credits Used for this Short Form Modifications

5 The totals for this column are obtained by subtracting the columns labeled "Total Credits Used" from the column labeled "Total Credits Released. Credits in this column are remaining released

credits that are available for withdrawal for future project.

0.24 from Wet Prairie Restoration Area 3.5

Bold numbers indicate changes to ledger.

Joseph Williams, Assistant Director of Markets




Braden River
Mitigation Bank

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




Exhibit 1
Braden River Mitiagation Bank
ERP 43024579.000

Mitiaation Credit Ledaer Freshwater Herbaceous Wetland Credits

Total CreeliEs Credits
Source of Credits . . . " Project Permit ~ Permitted  Released Credit
Date (Assessment Area) Entity Using Credits (If Debiting) No. Potential (if Usgd_ (If Balance
Credits  Crediting) "°°""9)
Januarv 24, 2007 Polvaons 3. 8. 9. 10, 11 N/A N/A 0.00 21.05 0.00 21.05
September 1. 2010 IN/A Rina Power Corporation 43026960.002 21.05 0.00 072 20.33
October 8. 2010 N/A Tallevast Commerce Center 43014262.003 20,33 0.00 0.50 19.83
Januarv 12. 2011 N/A Sarasota Senior Living. LLC 44035387.000 19.83 0.00 0.50 19.33
Julv 25, 2011 N/A Woodruff Corporation 43019951.001 19.33 0.00 0.50 18.83
Februarv 25, 2014 N/A Meritage Homes 43001619.014 18.83 0.00 0.50 18.33
April 30, 2014 N/A Trustee of the Survivors Trust "A" of the  143041071.001 18.33 0.28 18.05
November 3, 2014 N/A Meritage Homes 43001619.016 18.05 0.00 0.96 17.09
March 23, 2015 N/A El Department of Transportation 43023484.,003 17.09 0.00 0.29 16.80
Auagust 11, 2016 N/A Home Depot USA. Inc 43042463.001 16.80 0.00 0.50 16.30
Januarv 3, 2017 N/A University Mall Modification 43000492.061 16.30 0.00 0.35 15.95
Mav 8, 2018 N/A Ellenton Commerce Park Phase 1 43034578.003 15.95 0.00 0.37 15.58
June 1. 2018 N/A The Landina (f.k.a Fox Creek) 43040778.005 15.58 0.00 0.01 15.57
Auagust 20, 2018 N/A SRO Tech Park Exp 43030522.004 15.57 0.00 0.30 15.27
December 21, 2018 [IN/A Firkins Automotive Parkina Improvements 143013712.005 15.27 0.00 0.16 15.11
March 28, 2019 N/A Evers Reservoir 43042852.003 15.11 0.00 0.81 14.30
March 10, 2020 N/A Bourneside Blvd, North Phase |l 4303052.274 14.30 0.00 0.03 14.27
March 19, 2020 N/A Palmetto Senior 43027046.005 14.27 0.00 0.04 14.23
October 29, 2020 N/A Star Farms 43043286.009 14.23 0.00 0.04 14.19
December 7. 2020 N/A Parrish QOaks 43030336.001 14.19 0.00 1.51 12.68
Januarv 5. 2021 N/A The Qasis at Manatee River 43030336,039 12.68 0.00 0.73 11.95
June 4, 2021 N/A 301 Corporate Center |LIL.C 43044422.001 11.95 0.00 0.13 11.82
September 13, 2021 IN/A Watercolor Place-Phase 3 43027367.023 11.82 0.00 0.88 10.94
October 14, 2021 N/A W hitfield-l ockwood Ridae 43023591.023 10.94 0.00 0.62 10.32
EFebruarv 9, 2022 N/A Mote Marine Lab 43025469,031 10.32 0.00 2.09 8,23
Auagust 3. 2022 N/A Creekside Commons 43012295 018 8.23 0.00 0.03 8.20
24-May-23 N/A Whitfield-Lockwood Ridge 43023591.025 8.20 0.00 0.01 8.19
23-Aug-23 BRMB FDOT Modification 865400 8.19 0.00 0.04 8.15
Mitigation Credit Ledger Forested Wetland Credits
Total Credits Credits
Date Source of Credits ity Wi Erelis (7 Sl Project Permit Permltt.ed Rele_ased Used (If Credit
(Assessment Area) No. Potential (if Debiting) Balance
Credits Crediting) 9

Januarv 24. 2007 4.6.7.9.10.11 N/A N/A 0 26.58 0 26.58
October 4, 2010 James Schier, LWR Countrv Club W, LLC {20012613.003 26.58 0.55 26.03
April 30, 2013 Insiania Bank (Faale Trace) 43041071.000 26.03 0.5 25.53

Crediting balance from original Insignia

Bank (Eagle Trace) withdrawal;

applicant only needed 0.07 credit per
April 30, 2014 permit condition but 25.53 0.43 25.96

0.5 credit was withdrawn and

recognized in the original permit.

Original permit was modified by ERP

43041071 00 tn chanae the cradit
March 23, 2015 Florida Department of Transportation 43023484.003 25.96 1.53 24,43
Julv 10, 2015 Sarasota Associates 43025469,021 24.43 1.63 22.8
March 28, 2018 Amberly 43043268.000 22.8 0.56 22.24
June 1. 2018 The Landina (f.k.a Fox Creek) 43040778.005 22.24 0.58 21.66
Dec 21, 2018 Eirkins Automotive Parkina Improvements 143013712.005 21.66 0.33 21.33
March 18. 2019 Convention Center Hotel Project 43027300.003 21.33 0.50 20.83
April 15.2019 RV World 43024584.002 20.83 0.09 20.74
June 24 2019 RCCW Development Phase |l 43034907.003 20.74 0.03 20.71
March 10, 2020 Ranaeland Parkwayv 4303052.263 20.71 1.63 19.08
Auagust 3. 2020 Rattlesnake Slouah 43044057.000 19.08 0.06 19.02
Auagust 10, 2020 Trevesta 43042117.005 19.02 0.02 19.00
Auagust 10, 2020 Trevesta 43042117.006 19.00 0.34 18.66
Januarv 5. 2021 The Qasis at Manatee River 43030336.039 18.66 1.04 17.62
October 8, 2021 Twin Rivers (VA-4, VB-2. VB-3) 43022140.050 17.62 0.03 17.59
Eebruarv 9. 2022 Mote Marine Lab 43025469,031 17.59 0,00 0,49 17.10
August 3, 2022 Creekside Commons 43042247.004 17.10 0.00 0.04 17.06
August 12, 2022 Trevesta 43042117.006 17.06 0.00 0.01 17.05
October 14, 2022 University Parkway Apartments 43045482.001 17.05 0.00 1.66 15.39
October 31, 2022 SR70 @ Bourneside 43043562.000 15.39 0.00 0.15 15.24
24-Mav-23 Whitfield-1 ockwood Ridae 43023591.025 15.24 0.00 0.02 15.22
23-Aug-23 BRMB FDOT Modification 865400 15.22 0.00 0.03 15.19
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CROOKED LAKE MITIGATION BANK (ERP Permit #)
STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS
Credit Type: Non-Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 41.84

Modification Client Permit | CLKMB Modification | Wetland Impact | Credits Credits Credits
Date Project Client Number Number Type Released Used Available
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
Credit Type: Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 6.03
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00

lofl

7/26/2023
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CROOKED RIVER MITIGATION BANK (PERMIT 42012)

Credit Type: Forested

STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS

Maximum Credits Available: 40.42

Modification Proiect Client Client Permit | CRMB Mod ] Credits | Credits] Credits
Date J Number Number | Released | Used | Available
Crooked River Mitigation Bank-Initial
5/22/2018 | “TOoeC RIver Re'léie'o” ankinitia Hillbilly Holdings, LLC 42012.001 | 42012.002 | 2259 | 000 | 2259
Crooked River Mitigation Bank- Crooked River Mitigati
6/24/2019 rooked river Mitigation Ban rooked river iVitigation 42012.001 | 42012.004 | 469 | 000 | 2728
Construction Release 1 Holdings, LLC
I-4 at SR 557 Interchange, Polk County .
6/18/2020 FDOT District 1 42457.001 | 42012013 o000 | se8 | 216
/18/ (FPID 201215-3) Istric
2/24/2020 Bonita Plaza MGE Holdings, LLC 44873.000 | 42012.015] 0.00 | 1.15 | 2045
Crooked River Mitigation Bank YR2 Crooked River Mitigati
7/1/2021 rooked river Vitigation Ban rooked river iVitigation 42012.001 | 42012.017| 236 | 000 | 2281
Monitoring Release Holdings, LLC
8/23/2024 GFl Lakeland Phase Il GFl International, LLC 18700.003 | 42012.026 ] 000 | 050 | 2231
Crooked River Mitigation Bank YRS Crooked River Mitigati
10/3/2024 rooked river Vitigation Ban rooked river iVitigation 42012.001 | 42012.027| 003 | 000 | 2234
Monitoring Release Holdings, LLC
TOTAL | 29.67 | 7.33 | 2234




CROOKED RIVER MITIGATION BANK (PERMIT 42012)

Credit Type: Non-Forested

STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS

Maximum Credits Available: 33.90

Modification . . Client Permit | CRMB Mod | Credits | Credits] Credits
Project Client ]
Date Number Number | Released | Used | Available
5/22/2018 Crooked River Mitigation Bank Hillbilly Holdings, LLC 42012.001 42012.002 3.44 0.00 3.44
VOSO-Marsh Bend multi-modal .
4/1/2019 , The Villages VOSO 42998.081 | 42012.003| o000 | 010 | 334
Transportation Path Phase llI
8/12/2019 VOSO-Phase 5D The Villages VOSO 42998.088 | 42012.006 | 0.00 | 054 | 280
VOSO-St ter Earthworks Ph
11/15/2019 ormwater tarthworks Fhase The Villages VOSO 43390.006 | 42012.007| o000 | o8 | 195
4B Modification
VOSO-St ter Earthworks Plan-
1/6/2020 ormwater tarthworks Fian The Villages VOSO 42998.087 | 42012.009| o0.00 | 0.17 1.78
Phase 3D
VOSO-Phase 10A Stormwater .
1/31/2020 ormy The Villages VOSO 43917.002 | 42012.010| o0.00 | 033 1.45
Earthworks Modification
VOSO-St ter Earthworks Ph
2/21/2020 ormwater Farthworks Fhase The Villages VOSO 43605.004 | 42012.011| o000 | 051 | o094
4C Modification
VOSO-St ter Earthworks Ph
3/5/2020 ormwater tarthworks Fhase The Villages VOSO 43390.007 | 42012.012| o000 | 001 | o093
4B Modification
Gov. Rick Scott Industrial Park- The Villaegs Land Operati
7/27/2020 OV RICK SCOtt Industrial Far e Vilaegs Land Uperating | 35460.010 | 42012014 o000 | 028 | o065
Stormwater Earthworks Phase 3 Company
VOSO-St ter Earthworks Plan-
11/4/2020 ormwater tarthworks Fian The Villages VOSO 2998.123 NA 000 | 012 | o077
Phase 3D
VOSO - Phase 3D St t
4/28/2021 ase Sb Stormwater The Villages VOSO 42998.154 | 42012016 | o000 | 012 | o065
Earthworks Modification
Crooked River Mitigation Bank Crooked River Mitigati
10/18/2021 rooked River iviitigation Ban rooked river Mitigation 42012.001 | 42012.018| o080 | 000 | 145
Construction Release No. 2 Holdings, LLC
Crooked River Mitigation Bank YR2 Crooked River Mitigati
7/1/2021 rooked River iVitigation Ban rooked river Mitigation 42012.001 | 42012.017| 036 | 000 | 181
Monitoring Release Holdings, LLC
Crooked River Mitigation Bank YR3 Crooked River Mitigati
1/18/2022 rookec River Viitigation ban rooked River iitigation 42012.001 | 42012.020| o011 | o0.00 1.92
Monitoring Release Holdings, LLC
7/24/2023 Highfield at Twisted Oaks KL Twisted Oaks LLC 46741.000 | 42012.022| 0.00 | o0.10 1.82
7/8/2024 ODFL Wildwood Old Dominion Frieght Line, Inc 46577.000 42012.025 0.00 0.22 1.60
8/23/2024 GFI Lakeland Phase Il GFI International, LLC 18700.003 42012.026 0.00 0.38 1.22
/N . —cl s/ TOTAL 4.71 3.49 1.22
L
10/3/2024
Pamela Harris, Authorized Agent / Date




CROOKED RIVER MITIGATION BANK - PHASE 2 (ERP Permit 44395)
STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS

Credit Type: Forested

Maximum Credits Available: 5.22

Modification Client Permit CRMB-P2 Wetland Impact Credits Credits Credits
Date Project Client Number Modification Number Type Released Used Available
4/7/2025 CRMB Phase 2-Initial Release N/A N/A 44395.002 N/A 5.22 0.00 5.22
TOTAL 5.22 0.00 5.22
Credit Type: Non-Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 7.75

4/7/2025 CRMB Phase 2-Initial Release N/A N/A 44395.002 N/A 4.69 0.00 4.69
)/ o) TOTAL 4.69 0.00 4.69

Charlie Kauss, Authorized Representative V Date May 23, 2025




Crystal Cove
Mitigation Bank

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




CRYSTAL COVE MITIGATION BANK (ERP Permit #)
STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS
Credit Type: Freshwater Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 53.72 credits

Modification Client Permit RZMB Modification | Wetland Impact Credits Credits Credits
Date Project Client Number Number Type Released Used Available
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
Credit Type: Freshwater Non-Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 3.97 credits
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00

lofl

7/14/2023



Crystal River
Mitigation Bank

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




CRYSTAL RIVER MITIGATION BANK (ERP Permit #)
STATE LEDGER OF MITIGATION CREDITS
Credit Type: Freshwater Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 106.68 credits

Modification Client Permit RZMB Modification | Wetland Impact Credits Credits Credits
Date Project Client Number Number Type Released Used Available
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
Credit Type: Freshwater Non-Forested
Maximum Credits Available: 7.57 credits
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00

lofl

12/15/2023



Fox Branch Ranch
Mitigation Bank

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




Fox Branch Ranch Mitigation Bank
ERP 43042632.000
Credit Ledger

Forested Wetlands Credits

Permit Number of Credit Credits
Permit Modification Source of Credits (If Entity Using Credits User Currently Credits Added |Credits Used Credit
Date Number crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Available (If crediting) (If debiting) Balance
4/13/2018 43042632.001] Initial Credit Release 0 27.57 27.57
11/16/2018 43042632.003|Permit Modification 27.57 14.51 42.08
3/4/2019 43042632.004 Tampa Electric 29-0357926-002 42.08 0 0.12 41.96
Hillsborough County Aviation
4/26/2019 43042632.005 Authority 43008387.081 41.96 0 0.87 41.09
North Park Isles 43029112.004/ EPC
6/10/2019 43042632.006 Development, LLC 64254 41.09 0 0.29 40.8
9/4/2019 43042632.007 Roundhouse Holdings, LLC 43004851.004 40.8 0 1.81 38.99
10/4/2019 43042632.008 Tampa Electric Company 29-0373983-001-El 38.99 0 0.1 38.89
10/21/2019 43042632.009 Cardanell Farms I, LLC HEPC # 67232 38.89 0 0.09 38.8
FDEP Consent Order
8/26/2020 43042632.012 Alex Eltahan 0OGC 20-1056 38.8 0 0.06 38.74
10/14/2020 43042632.013 Blue Griffin, LLC 43042494.001 38.74 0 0.15 38.59
Credit Release - Activity
11/12/2020 43042632.015|Based and Success 38.59 15.34 0 53.93
Credit Release - Planting
Completion (Note -
includes -.09 credit
8/25/2021 43042632.016|correction) 53.93 7.94 61.87
Credit Release - Interim
2/24/2022 43042632.018|Success 61.87 7.44 69.31
43045507.001/EPC
2/16/2022 43042632.020 Maxx Alsobrook Partners, LLC 72714 69.31 0.16 69.15
7/22/2022 43042632.024 Flournoy Development Group 43045332.000 69.15 0.34 68.81
Angelo's Aggregate Materials,
8/11/2022 43042632.025 Ltd 43040883.003 68.81 0.28 68.53
9/6/2022 43042632.026 Taylor Morrison 43045717.000 68.53 0.04 68.49
Polk County Roads & Drainage
9/7/2022 43042632.027 Division 43002948.001 68.49 0.06 68.43
Credit Release-Interim
1/26/2023 43042632.032|Success 68.43 7.47 75.9
Black Carlton Investments,
5/12/2023 43042632.033 LLC 43045604.001 75.9 0.05 75.85
5/15/2023 43042632.034 Leo@Mirada, LLC 43045819.001 75.85 0.4 75.45
5/15/2023 43042632.035 Lake Ellen Investments, LLC 43044807.000 75.45 0.11 75.34
8/24/2023 43042632.037 JJR Partners, LLC 43045674.001 75.34 0.07 75.27
Jen Tampa 7, LLC/Magnolia
12/28/2023 43042632.041 Island, LLLP 43045478.001 75.27 0.28 74.99
3/1/2024 43042632.043 6111 Rome, LLC EPC 77492 74.99 0.06 74.93
Credit Release-Interim
3/28/2024 43042632.042|Success 74.93 5.07 80
4/9/2024 43042632.045 Pasco County 43023637.018 80 3.27 76.73
Payne's Environmental
5/21/2024 43042632.048 Services, LLC HEPC 2022-0025E 76.73 0.01 76.72
12/17/2024 43042632.050 EPG Hillcrest Holdings, LLC 43022088.01 76.72 0.51 76.21
Credit Release-Interim
1/3/2025 43042632.051|Success 76.21 14.97 91.18
Herbaceous Wetlands Credits
Permit Number of Credits
Permit Modification Source of Credits (If Entity Using Credits Credit User Currently Credits Added |Credits Used Credit
Date Number crediting) (if debiting) (if debiting) Available (If crediting) (If debiting) Balance
4/13/2018 43042632.001| Initial Credit Release 0 2.25 2.25
9/25/2018 43042632.002 Andrea Lorry Seawall EPC # 63242 2.25 0.01 2.24
11/16/2018 43042632.003|Permit Modification 2.24 0.05 2.29
North Park Isles 43029112.004/ EPC
6/10/2019 43042632.006 Development, LLC 64254 2.29 0 1.75 0.54
Camp Indianhead Crossings,
1/17/2020 43042632.010 LLC 0.54 0 0.04 0.5
5/15/2020 43042632.011 Pasco Office Park, LLC 43043364.002 0.5 0 0.5 0
Credit Release - Activity
11/12/2020 43042632.015|Based and Success 0 0.48 0 0.48
Credit Release - Planting
Completion (Note -
includes -.01 credit
8/25/2021 43042632.016|correction) 0.48 1.75 0 2.23
EPC Consent Order
10/25/2021 43042632.017 Karyn A. Mathura-Arthur Case# 2020-0255E 2.23 0.04 2.19
CR Pasco Development
1/18/2022 43042632.019 Company 43028080.098 2.19 0.03 2.16
Credit Release - Interim
2/24/2022 43042632.018|Success 2.16 0.17 2.33
3KS Family Limited
2/24/2022 43042632.021 Partnership 43045003.001 2.33 1.91 0.42
Credit Release - W3
4/6/2022 43042632.023|Interim Success 0.42 1.65 2.07
9/16/2022 43042632.028 Tampa Electric Company 51-0412769-001-El 2.07 0.27 1.8
10/10/2022 43042632.029 Wiregrass Ranch, Inc. 43027030.193 1.8 0.37 1.43
10/10/2022 43042632.030 Jane Hole, LLC 43027030.192 1.43 0.75 0.68
29-0421594-002-El;
12/21/2022 43042632.031 Tampa Electric Company EPC# 74902 0.68 0.06 0.62
Credit Release-Interim
1/26/2023 43042632.032|Success 0.62 1.66 2.28
Black Carlton Investments,
5/12/2023 43042632.033 LLC 43045604.001 2.28 0.35 1.93
8/7/2023 43042632.036 M/I Homes of Florida, Inc. 43029347.052 1.93 0.06 1.87
43045674.001/EPCH#
8/24/2023 43042632.037 JJR Partners, LLC 76300 1.87 0.21 1.66
R.K.M. Development 43045166.001/EPC#
8/24/2023 43042632.038 Corporation 74063 1.66 0.06 1.6
10/13/2023 43042632.039 Flycatcher Enterprises, LLC 43027030.221 1.6 0.04 1.56
McCormick-Tampa
10/31/2023 43042632.040 Properties, LLC 43034969.007 1.56 0.04 1.52
Credit Release-Interim
3/28/2024 43042632.042|Success 1.52 0.17 1.69
4/2/2024 43042632.044 Wiregrass Ranch, Inc. 43027030.223 1.69 0.27 1.42
4/9/2024 43042632.045 Pasco County 43023637.018 1.42 0.24 1.18
5/16/2024 43042632.046 Q Terra Holdings, LLC 43045771.001 1.18 0.12 1.06
Wesley Chapel Apartments
5/16/2024 43042632.047 Owner, LLC 43019237.028 1.06 0.06 1
Payne's Environmental
5/21/2024 43042632.048 Services, LLC HEPC 2022-0025E 1 0.03 0.97
10/2/2024 43042632.049 BMC 31722 SR52, LLC 43047370 0.97 0.42 0.55
Credit Release-Interim
1/3/2025 43042632.051|Success 0.55 0.27 0.82
!a/ O % Louzrtes
Kae Hovater, Authorized Agent Date 4/28/2025




Fox Creek ROMA

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




ATTACHMENT 5 — EXHIBIT 1
FOX CREEK REGIONAL OFF-SITE MITIGATION AREA

ERP 43027077.000
MITIGATION CREDIT LEDGER
FRESHWATER MARSH
PERMIT CREDITS CREDITS CREDITS
SOURCE OF ENTITY USING PERMIT NUMBER
MODIFICATION CURRENTLY ADDED USED CREDIT
DATE CREDITS CREDITS OF CREDIT USER
NUMBER AVAILABLE (IF (IF BALANCE
(IF CREDITING) (IF DEBITING) (IF DEBITING)
CREDITING) | DEBITING)
Mav 26 Conservation
Yoo 43027077.001 Easement N/A 0 16.28 N/A 16.28
2006
Area: 14
February | 43477077.004 N/A Sarasota County 43005631.004 16.28 N/A 1.09 15.19
29, 2008 ) Pine Street Extension ) ) ) )
?55;;1 % 43027077.005 Polygons 5,6,7,8 N/A N/A 15.19 4.14 N/A 19.33
ggb‘;g“‘lrzy 43027077.009 N/A Honore Phase 5 43034734.000 19.33 N/A 2.50 16.83
Honore Avenue
January 10,
43027077.010 N/A Improvements (Bee 43000542.003 16.83 N/A 0.41 16.42
2013 . SN
Ridge to Fruitville)
April 25 FDOT I-75 From
3013 > 1 43027077.011 N/A North of North River 43034226.000 16.42 N/A 8.62 7.8
Rd to SR 681
March 31 Honore Avenue
> 1 43027077.012 N/A Pinebrook Extension 44032357.003 7.8 N/A 2.78 5.02
2014
Phase 6 and 7
March 31 City of Venice —
2014 > 1 43027077.013 N/A Jacaranda Blvd. 44041227.000 5.02 N/A 0.22 4.8
Extension
April 28, | 43007077.014 N/A Bee Ridge 43006280.001 4.8 N/A 0.14 4.66
2014 Improvements
September | 43027077.015 N/A FDOT SR 45A 43015482.016 4.66 N/A 0.012 4.65
12,2014 (US41) Venice
Bypass
March 24, | 43027077.016 FDOT I75 at 43023484.003 4.65 N/A 0.30 4.35
2015 University Pkwy.
February 43027077.018 Error in Credits 4.35 0.36 4.71
18,2016 deducted FDOT
I-75 N. River to
SR681 (see
Forested Wetland

Ledger




August 17, | 43027077.019 Curry Creek ROMA 43026682.003 4.71 0.08 4.63
2017 Bahia Vista Mod
August 13, | 43027077.21 Lakewood Ranch 43040778.003 4.63 0.28 4.35
2018 Blvd. Extension
September | 43027077.22 Fruitville Road Turn 43042331.002 4.35 0.24 4.11
28,2018 Lane
October 43027077.23 FDOT I75 at SR72 43010798.006 4.11 0.63 3.48
18,2018 Improvements
October 3, | 43027077.25 FDOT 175 at 43034927.004 3.48 0.17 3.31
2019 Fruitville Road

Improvements
May 19, 43027077.29 Fruitville Road 43030721.008 3.31 0.37 2.94
2023 Widening Project
April 4, 43027077.30 FDOT SR 70 from 43045513.002 2.94 0.04 2.90
2024 Burnside Ct to CR

675

January 2, | 43027077.32 N/A Lorraine Road 43046636.000 2.90 0.03 2.87
2025 Extension




ATTACHMENT 5 — EXHIBIT 1
FOX CREEK REGIONAL OFF-SITE MITIGATION AREA

ERP 43027077.000
MITIGATION CREDIT LEDGER
FRESHWATER FORESTED
LY SOURCE OF ENTITY USING PERMIT NUMBER EDUES CREDITS CREDITS
MODIFICATION CURRENTLY CREDIT
DATE CREDITS CREDITS OF CREDIT USER ADDED USED
NUMBER AVAILABLE BALANCE
(IF CREDITING) (IF DEBITING) (IF DEBITING) (IF CREDITING) | (IF DEBITING)
Mav 26 Conservation
Y 2, 43027077.001 Easement N/A 0 2.73 N/A 2.73
2006
Area: 14
August 2, Sarasota County
2006 43027077.002 N/A Webber Street 43000883.002 2.73 N/A 0.06 2.67
Se2p(§'0§4’ 43027077.005 | Polygons 5,6,7.8 N/A N/A 2.67 3.74 N/A 6.41
July 23, Fruitville Rd (Coburn
2009 43027077.006 N/A Rd to Debrecen Rd) 44030721.005 6.41 N/A 0.55 5.86
Mav 18 Compliance- Fruitville
Yo 43027077.008 N/A Rd (Coburn Rd to 44030721.000 5.86 N/A .09 5.77
2011
Debrecen Rd)
January 10 Honore Avenue
Y1 43027077.010 N/A Improvements (Bee 43000542.003 5.77 N/A .05 5.72
2013 X N
Ridge to Fruitville)
April 28, 43027077.014 N/A Bee Ridge 43006280.001 5.72 N/A 65 5.07
2014 Improvements
Feb Error in Credits
1; %alrg 43027077.018 N/A deducted FDOT I-75 |  43034226.000 5.07 N/A 0.36 4.71
i N. River to SR681
August 17, Curry Creek ROMA
5017 43027077.019 N/A Bahia Vista Mod 43026682.003 4.71 N/A 0.48 4.23
August 43027077.021 N/A Lakewood Ranch 43040778.003 4.23 N/A 0.69 3.54
13,2018 Blvd. Extension
October 43027077.23 N/A FDOT 175 at SR72 43010798.006 3.54 N/A 1.13 2.41
18,2018 Improvements
October 3, 43027077.25 N/A FDOT 175 at Fruitville 43034927.004 241 N/A 0.04 2.37
2019 Road
May 27, 43027077.27 N/A Legacy Trail 44602.006 2.37 N/A 0.30 2.07
2021 Extension Seg 3




March 43027077.28 N/A Legacy Trail 44602.002 2.07 N/A 0.05 2.02
24,2022 Extension Seg 2

April 4, 43027077.30 N/A FDOT SR 70 from 43045513.002 2.02 N/A 0.42 1.60
2024 Burnside Ct to CR 675

January 2, 43027077.32 N/A Lorraine Road 43046636.000 1.60 N/A 0.39 1.21

2025

Extension




ATTACHMENT 5 — EXHIBIT 1
FOX CREEK REGIONAL OFF-SITE MITIGATION AREA
ERP 43027077.000

MITIGATION CREDIT LEDGER
LITTORAL SHELF

PERMIT LAnLir CREDITS
SOURCE OF ENTITY USING NUMBER CREDITS CREDITS
MODIFICATION CURRENTLY CREDIT

DATE CREDITS CREDITS OF CREDIT ADDED USED

NUMBER AVAILABLE BALANCE

(IF CREDITING) (IF DEBITING) USER (IF CREDITING) | (IF DEBITING)
(IF DEBITING)
Mav 26 Conservation
Yoo, 43027077.001 Easement N/A 0 2.79 N/A 2.79
2006
Area: 14
Aueust 17 Curry Creek
g ’ 43027077.019 ROMA Bahia 43026682.003 2.79 0.07 2.72
2017 .
Vista Mod

* Credit release summary -

PENDING October 3,2019

Available upon conveyance of Conservation Easement: 2.79

Available upon completing construction and time zero report (5,6,7,8): 0.00
Available upon completing construction and time zero report (1,9,10,15,16): 2.45
Upon as-built submittal/transfer to operation phase: 1.04




ATTACHMENT 5 — EXHIBIT 1

FOX CREEK REGIONAL OFF-SITE MITIGATION AREA

ERP 43027077.000
MITIGATION CREDIT LEDGER
SALT MARSH
PERMIT
PERMIT CREDITS
SOURCE OF ENTITY USING NUMBER CREDITS CREDITS
MODIFICATION CURRENTLY

DATE CREDITS CREDITS OF CREDIT ADDED USED CREDIT BALANCE

NUMBER AVAILABLE

(IF CREDITING) (IF DEBITING) USER (IF CREDITING) | (IF DEBITING)
(IF DEBITING)
Mav 26 Conservation
Y 0, 43027077.001 Easement N/A 0 2.49 N/A 2.49
2006
Area: 14

* Credit release summary -

Available upon conveyance of Conservation Easement: 2.49
Available upon completing construction and time zero report (5,6,7,8): 0.00

Available upon completing construction and time zero report (1,9,10,15,16): 2.00
Upon as-built submittal/transfer to operation phase: 0.85

PENDING October 3, 2019




Fox Creek Regional Off-Site Mitigation Area Phase 2 ERP 43027077.026

Mitigation Functional Gain Unit Ledger Freshwater Herbaceous (Palustrine Emergent)

Source of Entity Using Functional |Permit Functional Functional Functional |Functional Gain Unit
Functional Gain Units (If|Gain Units (If Debiting) |Number of Gain Units Currently Gain Units Added |Gain Units |Balance
Crediting) Functional Gain|Available (If Crediting) Used (If
Date Permit Mod Number Unit User Debiting)
5/21/2024 4302/077.31 Recording ot CE 0.00 1.55 1.55
1.55 1.55
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Fox Creek Regional Off-Site Mitigation Area Phase 2 ERP 43027077.026
Mitigation Functional Gain Unit Ledger Freshwater Forested (Palustrine Forested)
Source of Entity Using Functional |Permit Functional Functional Functional |Functional Gain Unit
Functional Gain Units (If|Gain Units (If Debiting) |Number of Gain Units Currently Gain Units Added |Gain Units |Balance
Crediting) Functional Gain|Available (If Crediting) Used (If
Date Permit Mod Number Unit User Debiting)
5/21/2024 4302/077.31 Recording ot CE 0.00 1.14

1.14

1.14




Fox

Creek Regional Off-Site Mitigation Area Phase 2 ERP 43027077.026
Mitigation Functional Gain Unit Ledger Saltwater Herbaceous (Estuarine Emergent)

Source of Entity Using Functional |Permit Functional Functional Functional |Functional Gain Unit
Functional Gain Units (If|Gain Units (If Debiting) |Number of Gain Units Currently Gain Units Added |Gain Units |Balance
Crediting) Functional Gain|Available (If Crediting) Used (If
Date Permit Mod Number Unit User Debiting)
5/21/2024 43027077.31 Recording of CE 0.00 0 0.17
0.17
Fox Creek Regional Off-Site Mitigation Area Phase 2 ERP 43027077.026
Mitigation Functional Gain Unit Ledger Saltwater Forested (Estuarine Forested)
Source of Entity Using Functional |Permit Functional Functional Functional |Functional Gain Unit
Functional Gain Units (If|Gain Units (If Debiting) |Number of Gain Units Currently Gain Units Added |Gain Units |Balance
Crediting) Functional Gain|Available (If Crediting) Used (If
Date Permit Mod Number Unit User Debiting)
5/21/2024 43027077.31 Recording of CE 0.00 0.15 0.15

0.15







Green Swamp
Mitigation Bank

Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

D SWFWMD Boundary




Green Swamp Mitigation Bank SWFWMD Permit No. 43034641.000

SWFWMD Ledger of Mitigation Credits
Credit Type: Freshwater Forested Wetland

Contract/Mod. Client Permit Wetland Impact Credits Credits Credits
Project Client GSMB Mod. No.

Date ! ! Number Type Released Used Available
8/10/2011 GSMB Initial Credit Release N/A N/A 43034641.001 5.12 0.00 5.12
11/4/2011 Summerglen Summerglen Partners, LLC 44016068.015 43034641.002 Fresh. Forested 0.15 4.97

Aut ted Petrol &
3/16/2012 APEC Additional Truck Parking utomated retroleum 44035278.001 43034641.003 Fresh. Forested 0.23 4.74
Energy Co. Inc.
9/20/2012 Sumter County- CR 468 East Sumter County 43023013.002 43034641.004 Fresh. Forested 1.16 3.58
P E L C ty Plant
12/28/2012 rogress nergy' eyy o'un y rian Progress Energy PAO8-51 43034641.005 Fresh. Forested 0.88 2.70
& Transmission Lines
P E L C ty Plant
2/15/2013 rogress tnergy Levy Lounty Han Progress Energy PA08-51 43034641.006 Fresh. Forested 0.22 2.48
& Transmission Lines
. Florida Department of
3/14/2013 FDOT TomKow Driveway . 44040808.000 43034641.007 Fresh. Forested 0.07 2.41
Transportation
Florida D t t of
5/20/2013 -4 @ SR 559 orida bepartment o 44011896.042 43034641.009 Fresh. Forested 0.12 2.29
Transportation/ATKINS
GSMB Rel AAl & AA1A
1/16/2014 elease N/A N/A 43034641.011 Fresh. Forested 6.50 8.79
Hydrologic Success
GSMB Release AA1 Initial
1/16/2014 Invasive Exotic/Nuisance N/A N/A 43034641.011 Fresh. Forested 1.38 10.17
Vegetation Eradication
P E L C ty Plant
2/19/2014 rogress tnergy vy Lounty Han Progress Energy PA08-51 43034641.012 Fresh. Forested 2.40 7.77
& Transmission Lines
7/14/2014 Emerald Woods TTG Properties, Inc. 43009028.001 43034641.013 Fresh. Forested 0.01 7.76
CDBG Drai | ts-
11/21/2014 rainage improvements Sumter County 43041875 43034641.014 Fresh. Forested 0.07 7.69
Project 3- CR 412
P E L C ty Plant
